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`RDSTF 5 Trauma Advisory Board Stakeholders 

Name Organization Email Committee(s) 

Peter Pappas, MD Central Florida Disaster 
Medical Coalition 
 

peterpappas52@gmail.com 
peter.pappas@centralfladisaster.org 

Executive Director 
Executive Committee Ex-Officio 

Lynne Drawdy Central Florida  Disaster  
Medical Coalition 

info@centralfladisaster.org Executive Committee Ex-Officio 

Donald Plumley, MD Arnold Palmer Children’s 
Hospital 

donald.plumley@orlandohealth.com 
 

Executive Committee 
Clinical Leadership Committee 

Kimberly Foley HCA Osceola Kimberly.Foley@hcahealthcare.com Clinical Leadership Committee 
Jeana Swain ORMC Jeana.Swain@orlandohealth.com Executive Committee 

Preparedness Committee 
System Support Committee 

Julie Frey Arnold Palmer  Children’s 
Hospital 

Julie.Frey@orlandohealth.com Executive Committee 
System Support 

Rachelle Hamlett Halifax Trauma Program 
Manager 

Rachael.Hamlett@halifax.org Executive Committee 

Lindsay Martin Halifax Health Trauma 
Center 

Lindsay.Martin@halifax.org Executive Committee 
Preparedness Committee 

Dr. Janeen Jordan Halfiax Health Trauma 
Medical Director 

Janeen.Jordan@surgery.ufl.edu Executive Committee 
Clinical Leadership Committee 

Shannon Lindow Sebastian River Medical 
Center 

Shannon.Lindow@steward.org Acute Care Hospital 

Chris Kammel Martin County Fire Rescue ckammel@martin.fl.us Executive Committee (EMS South 
Representative & EMS Co-Chair) 

Aimee Cocolin  
 

HCA Lake Monroe Aimee.Cocolin@hcahealthcare.com;  
 

Executive Committee 
Preparedness Committee 

Rick Ricardi HCA Lake Monroe Trauma 
Director 

Rick.Ricardi@hcahealthcare.com Executive Committee 

Kristen Garguilo HCA Lake Monroe Kristen.garguilo@hcahealthcare.com System Support Committee 
Gaius Hall City of Palm Bay EMS hallg@palmbayflorida.org Executive Committee 
Larissa Dudley, MD City of Palm Bay EMS LarissaSDudley@gmail.com Executive Committee 

Clinical Leadership Committee 
Clint Sperber DOH-St. Lucie County Clint.Sperber@flhealth.gov Executive Committee 

Preparedness Committee 
John Wilgis Florida Hospital Association john@fha.org Executive Committee Ex-Officio 
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Jameson, Angus M  EMSAC Angus.Jameson@flhealth.gov Executive Committee Ex-Officio 
Patricia Byers, MD FCOT pbyers@med.miami.edu Executive Committee Ex-Officio  
Nicholas Namias, MD FCOT nnamias@med.miami.edu Executive Committee Ex-Officio 
Olga Quintana AFTC oquintana@jhsmiami.org Executive Committee Ex-Officio 
Tracy Zito, MD Orlando Health trcalvo@hotmail.com 

Tracy.Zito@orlandohealth.com 
Executive Committee 
Preparedness Committee 
Clinical Leadership Committee Co-Chair 

TBA 
 

 Executive Committee  (representing 
extended care) 

TBA   Executive Committee  (representing 
municipal) 

TBA   Executive Committee (representing acute 
care hospital) 

Dr. Raul Pino Orange County Raul.Pino@ocfl.net Executive Committee 
Matt Meyers CFDMC proects@centralfladisaster.org Preparedness Committee 
Michelle Rud Osceola Regional Medical 

Center 
michelle.rud@hcahealthcare.com Preparedness Committee 

System Support Committee 
John McPherson, MD Brevard County EMS spacecoastems@gmail.com Executive Committee (EMS North 

Representative) 
Clinical Leadership Committee Chair  

Todd Husty, MD Seminole County EMS tmhusty@himexperts.com Clinical Leadership Committee 
Pat Price Asst pat@himexperts.com Trauma Stakeholder 
Dr. Fitzpatrick Orange County EMS Desmond.Fitzpatrick@ocfl.net Clinical Leadership Committee 
Gary Curcio, MD Lawnwood Regional 

Trauma Center 
gary.curcio@hcahealthcare.com Clinical Leadership Committee 

Executive Committee 
Susi Mitchell Lawnwood Regional 

Trauma Center Trauma 
Program Manager 

Adelyn.Mitchell@hcahealthcare.com Stakeholder 

LeeAnne Lee, MD Coastal EMS emsdrlee@gmail.com Clinical Leadership Committee 
Kathy Johnston Clermont Fire kjohnston@clermontfl.org Trauma Stakeholder 
Sean Sacco Clermont Fire ssacco@clermontfl.org Trauma Stakeholder 
Christine VanDillen MD Osceola County EMS chrissy.vandillen@gmail.com Clinical Leadership Committee 
Ayanna Walker, MD Osceola County EMS 

Medical Director 
ayanna baker ayanna.baker@gmail.com 
osceolafirerescue@osceola.org 

Clinical Leadership Committee 

Karen Thurmond Air Care Karen.Thurmond@orlandohealth.com Trauma Stakeholder 
Chief Rich Loewer Mount Dora Fire Resce loewerr@cityofmountdora.com EMS 
Ronda Cerulli DOH-St. Lucie County ronda.cerulli@flhealth.gov System Support Committee 
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Steven.Parris Safe Kids-Volusia/Flagler Steven.Parris@halifax.org System Support Committee 
Dr. Mark Pessa Holmes Regional Medical 

Center 
Mark.Pessa@hf.org Clinical Leadership Committee 

Sandra Schwemmer MD  sschwemmer@gmail.com Trauma Stakeholder 
Orlando Dominguez Brevard Fire orlando.dominguez@brevardcounty.us EMS 
Donald Wood MD Martin  County EMS dwood@martin.fl.us Clinical Leadership Committee 
Roger Nicosia MD Indian River County EMS rnicosia2@gmail.com Clinical Leadership Committee 
Christian Zuver, MD Orange County  EMS Christian.Zuver@ocfl.net Executive Committee (EMS Central 

Representative) 
Clinical Leadership Committee 

LuWayne Ransom Seminole County EMS lransom@seminolecountyfl.gov EMS 
Ken Palestrant  Medical Director, St. Lucie 

EMS 
paleken@outlook.com 
kpalestrant@slcfd.org 

Clinical Leadership Committee 

Mark Wolcott Volusia County 
Government 

mwolcott@volusia.org EMS 

Dr. Gershen Volusia County JGershen@volusia.org Clinical Leadership Committee 
Joseph McCluan City of Orlando joseph.mccluan@cityoforlando.net EMS 
Mac Kemp EMSAC kempm@leoncountyfl.gov EMS 
Christopher Hunter, MD Orlando Health Christopher.Hunter@orlandohealth.com EMS 
Joe Goodwin Coastal EMS joe@coastalhealth.org EMS 
Rick Clow Air Methods Richard.Clow@airmethods.com;  

 
EMS 

Samuel W. Thurmond, 
Jr. 

Battalion Chief-EMS 
Operations, Seminole Fire 
Department 

sthurmond@seminolecountyfl.gov EMS 

Richard Rodriguez Winter Park Fire Rescue rrodriguez@cityofwinterpark.org EMS 
Wayne Struble Holmes Regional Medical 

Center 
Wayne.Struble@hf.org Acute Care Hospital 

Tonya Lyles Oviedo Medical Center Tonya.Lyles@hcahealthcare.com Acute Care Hospital 
George Wood  George.Wood@hcahealthcare.com Acute Care Hospital 
Steve Viola Florida Hospital Deland steven.viola@fhdeland.org Acute Care Hospital 
Ashley Bueche Halifax Health Ashley.Bueche@halifax.org Trauma Center 

System Support 
Preparedness 

Kelley Jenkins Lawnwood Regional 
Medical Center 

kelley.jenkins@hcahealthcare.com Acute Care Hospital/Trauma Center 
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Christina Proulx Martin Health System ProulxC@ccf.org Acute Care Hospital 
Jason Klein Nemours  jason.klein@nemours.org Acute Care Hospital 
Rodney Archebelle Poinciana Medical Center Rodney.Archebelle@hcahealthcare.com Acute Care Hospital 
Melyssa Callahan St. Cloud Regional melyssa.callahan@stcloudregional.com Acute Care Hospital 
Amanda Freeman Orange County EMS Amanda.Freeman@ocfl.net EMS 
Angelica Sugrim AdventHealth Waterford angelica.sugrim@adventhealth.com Acute Care Hospital 
Eric Alberts Orlando Health Eric.Alberts@orlandohealth.com Executive Committee 

Preparedness Committee Chair 
Mike Poniatowski Florida Hospital Memorial 

Medical Center 
Poniatowski, Michael 
<Michael.Poniatowski@AdventHealth.com> 

Acute Care Hospital 

Thomas Schoenle HealthSouth Rehabilitation 
Hospital of Altamonte 
Springs 

thomas.schoenle@healthsouth.com Acute Care Hospital 

John Maze Leesburg Regional jmaze@centflhealth.org Acute Care Hospital 
Edwin Loftin Parrish Medical Edwin.loftin@parrishmed.com Acute Care Hospital 
Tom Curtis Port St. Lucie Medical 

Center 
Tom.Curtis@hcahealthcare.com Acute Care Hospital 

Stacy Brock DOH-Indian River Stacy.Brock@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Georgianne Cherry DOH-Volusia Georgianne.Cherry@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Deborah Collinge DOH-Orange Deborah.Collinge@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Samantha King DOH-Seminole Samantha.King@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Karen Street DOH-Brevard Karen.Street@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Lydia Williams DOH Lydia.Williams@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Philip Weiss DOH-Martin Philip.Weiss@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Jennifer Mills DOH-Lake Jennifer.Mills@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Kathleen Lyons DOH-Seminole Kathleen_Lyons@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
Christopher Dorans DOH Christopher_Dorans@flhealth.gov DOH – ESF8 
David Crowe DOH David.Crowe@flhealth.gov Region 5 Emergency Response Advisor 
Dustin Pierce Orange County Fire Rescue 

Department 
Dustin.pierce@ocfl.net EMS  

Carolann Wegener DOH-Martin Carolann.Wegener@flhealth.gov County Health Officer 
Miranda Hawker DOH-Indian River Miranda.Hawker@flhealth.gov County Health Officer 
Kristine Zonka DOH-Brevard Kristine.Zonka@flhealth.gov County Health Officer 
Stephen Civitelli DOH-Volusia Stephen.Civitelli@flhealth.gov County Health Officer 
TBA DOH-Seminole  County Health Officer 
Aaron Kissler DOH-Lake Aaron.Kissler@flhealth.gov County Health Officer 
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Vianca McCluskey DOH-Osceola Vianca.McCluskey@flhealth.gov County Health Officer 
Dr. Robert Karch DOH-Orange Robert.Karch@flhealth.gov County Health Officer 
Michelle Strenth Orlando Health Michelle.Strenth@orlandohealth.com Government Relations 
Marie Covington Osceola Regional Medical 

Center Trauma Program 
Director 

Marie.Covington@hcahealthcare.com Preparedness Committee 

Dr. Dustin Huynh 
HCA Florida Osceola 

dustin.h.huynh@gmail.com Executive Committee 
Clinical Leadership Committee 

April Hultz 
HCA Lake Monroe 

April.Hultz@hcahealthcare.com System Support 
Preparedness Committee 

Chief Scott Egan Orange County Fire Rescue scott.egan@ocfl.net EMS 
Chief Charles Van Camp Ocoee Fire Department cvancamp@ocoee.org EMS 
Chief Keith Maddox Orlando Fire Department keith.maddox@cityoforlando.net EMS 
Chief Christopher 
Spurlin 

EMS Chief, Orlando Fire 
Department 

Christopher.spurlin@cityoforlando.net EMS 

Chinetta Neal Lawnwood Chinetta.neal@hcahealthcare.com System Support 
Megan Thomas Halifax Megan.Thomas@halifax.org System Support 
Sheryl Aldarondo Orlando Health Sheryl.Aldarondo@orlandohealth.com System Support 
Sonya Crosby DOH Sonya.Crosby@flhealth.gov System Support 
N. Norman Safe Kids Nnorman@seminolesheriff.org System Support 
Daniel Warren FDLE danielwarren@fdle.state.fl.us Trauma Stakeholder 
Chief Eric Gentry Kissimmee Fire Dept. eric.gentry@kissimmee.gov EMS 
Dr. Alicia Buck Lake County EMS alicia.buck@lakecountyfl.gov Clinical Leadership Committee 
Dr. Joel Rowe Lake County EMS joel.rowe@lakecountyfl.gov Clinical Leadership Committee 
Nicole McKee Health First Trauma 

Program Manager 
Nichole.McKee@hf.org Trauma Stakeholder, System Support 

Mandy Robinson Injury Prevention, Holmes Mandy.Robinson@hf.org System Support 
Ingrid Londono HCA Florida Osceola Ingrid.Londono@hcahealthcare.com System Support 
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